CORNING

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of FCC ID: OJF1MRU19

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

- a. CONF APPENDIX MRU PCS Schem.pdf
- b. CONF APPENDIX MRU PCS PartLst.pdf
- c. CONF APPENDIX MRU PCS BlkDia.pdf
- d. CONF APPENDIX MRU PCS OpDes.pdf
- e. CONF APPENDIX MRU PCS TunPro.pdf

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

ARusi

Thank you

Company: Corning Optical Communications Wireless

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name: Habib Riazi

Date: July 14, 2015